Name(s) ______________________



	Week
	Customers

	1
	260

	2
	310

	3
	300

	4
	290

	5
	250

	6
	


BA 353: Double ICE 3

1) The number of customers per week at a local bike store are listed here (  Use all three methods discussed in class (Naïve, MA(2), LR) and predict the number of customers in week 6.  Solve by hand or use MS Excel.
Now forecast week 6 using Exponential Smoothing (α = ½).  Here’s how:
· Add a Forecast and Error column to the table over here      (
· To start ES(½), begin with a Naïve move, pushing the 260 down to week 2 of the Forecast column.

· Now, in week 2, you have 310 customers with a forecast of 260.  Average those two numbers together to get (310 + 260)/2 = 285.  Make this your forecast in week 3.

· Now, in week 3, you have 300 customers and forecast 285.  Average these two numbers together to get your forecast for week 4.

· Repeat until you get a forecast for week 6 then calculate the MAD as before.
	Method
	Forecast
	MAD

	Naïve
	     250
	

	MA(2)
	
	

	LR
	
	

	ES(1/2)
	
	


Fill in your answer for all four methods here (

2) What is the ES(1/2) forecast for year 6 of the data we have been using in class? 
3) Go online to stockcharts.com and pick your favorite stock.  Draw the chart for that stock for a five-year period (or longer, if you wish) with 100 day and 500 day moving averages.  What are the general trends for your stock?  Print the picture and attach it to this assignment.  (If you right click on the picture and “save as” somewhere this shouldn’t be too difficult.)
4) Demand for a product has been increasing over the past eight months.  Use linear regression (only) on MS Excel to answer the following questions and put you answers on the next page.
	Month
	Demand

	1
	600

	2
	750

	3
	680

	4
	900

	5
	1020

	6
	950

	7
	1030

	8
	1140

	9
	


a) Print out and attach a graph of this data including the linear regression line using MS Excel.
b) Calculate and interpret r, the coefficient of correlation. 

c) Determine the linear regression equation.
d) Interpret the slope of the line.
e) Forecast month 9 and determine the MAD.
Answers for 4) a) Print out.

	b)


	

	c)


	

	d)


	

	e)


	


5) Seasonality: The following data represent dinner sales at a busy restaurant.  Use linear regression to predict sales for each day of week 5 and the total sales for week 5.  Estimate the percentage of weekly sales that occur over the weekend (include Friday, Saturday, and Sunday).  Finally, determine which days of the week are increasing and decreasing in sales, using the slopes of the LR lines.

	Week
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat
	Sun
	Total

	1
	152
	177
	180
	190
	321
	386
	270
	 

	2
	166
	170
	167
	218
	333
	402
	229
	 

	3
	158
	170
	170
	203
	357
	427
	205
	 

	4
	163
	173
	158
	225
	349
	433
	212
	 

	5
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 


a)  Graph the seasonal data and attach a printout of the graph to this page.

b)  Determine the slope for each day of the week.

	               
	Mon
	Tue
	Wed
	Thu
	Fri
	Sat
	Sun
	Total

	Slope
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	


c)  Estimate the percentage of weekend sales in week 5: __________

d)  For which day are sales increasing the fastest? __________

e)  For which day are sales decreasing the fastest? __________

f)  Discuss strategies to increase profit at the restaurant that utilize the information provided in parts c), d), and e).

